
 

*.JKG213*JKG213 1 of 2 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
  84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003   

 Amendment Form  
  

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 663 

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE  

AND ADMINISTRATION - DISBURSING OFFICER 

- THE DISTRIBUTION OF ENHANCED REVENUE 

SUPPORT TO INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER 

EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 

2003-2005 BIENNIUM. " 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 663. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 663 as originally introduced: 
 
 
Page 2, line 6, delete "$  73,966,067  $  75,963,151" and substitute        
"$  60,432,239 $  62,063,909" 
 
AND 
 
Page 2, line 36, delete "457,105" and substitute "457,104" 
 
AND 
 
Page 3, line 1, delete "2,782,999" and substitute "2,782,998" 
 
AND 
 
Page 3, line 13, delete "2,086,559" and substitute "2,086,569" 
 
AND 
 
Page 3, line 18, delete "4,214,130" and substitute "4,214,129" 
 
AND 
 
Page 3, line 22, delete "21,350" and substitute "21,349" 
 
AND 
 
Page 3, line 27, delete "8,155,237" and substitute "8,165,237" 



  

JKG213 Senate Amendment No. ______ to Senate Bill No. 663 2 of 2 

 
AND 
 
Page 4, line 5, delete "2,183,725" and substitute "2,183,726". 
 
 
 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Senator Gullett 
JKG/JKG - 030420031405 ________________________________________ 
JKG213 Secretary 


